
‭Wahoo Wrestling Club‬
‭Important Club Dates‬

‭2025 Season‬‭- Updated 12/19/24‬

‭Date‬ ‭Event‬‭Tournaments are listed as shown on Trackwrestling‬ ‭City‬

‭Sunday, Jan. 5‬ ‭Jeramie Schoeph Classic (Seward)*‬ ‭Seward‬
‭*USAW Membership is required‬

‭Sunday, Jan. 12‬ ‭35th Annual Waverly Wrestling Club Tournament‬ ‭Waverly‬

‭Friday, Jan. 17‬ ‭Calvary Wrestling Tournament - Neumann‬ ‭Wahoo‬

‭Saturday, Jan. 18‬ ‭PARENTS NIGHT OUT‬‭/ WRESTLERS NIGHT IN‬ ‭Wahoo‬

‭Sunday, Jan. 19‬ ‭Lincoln Warriors Winter Classic 2025 (LHS)‬ ‭Lincoln‬

‭Tuesday, Jan. 21‬ ‭High School Boys & Girls Varsity Dual‬ ‭HOME‬
‭vs. David City. Club Members will be recognized.‬
‭*** Wrestlers that wear their club shirt get in for free‬

‭Sunday, Jan. 26‬ ‭Raymond Central Wrestling Tourn 2025‬ ‭Raymond‬

‭Sunday, Jan. 26‬ ‭2025 BJSA 46th Annual Wrestling Tourn.‬ ‭Bellevue‬
‭(Recommended for advanced wrestler)‬

‭Sunday, Feb. 2‬ ‭Champion of Champions Wahoo Tournament‬ ‭HOME‬

‭Sunday, Feb. 9‬ ‭Team Agoge Tournament 2025 (Lincoln East)‬ ‭Lincoln‬

‭Sunday, Feb. 16‬ ‭Lincoln Squires Wrestling 2025 (Lincoln Southeast)‬ ‭Lincoln‬

‭Sunday, Feb. 23‬ ‭North Bend Central‬ ‭North Bend‬

‭Sunday, Feb. 23‬ ‭23rd Hawks Wrestling Club - 2025‬ ‭Lincoln‬
‭(Recommended for advanced wrestlers‬‭)‬

‭Mar. 1-2‬ ‭USA Districts‬ ‭TBD (usually Fremont)‬
‭*USAW Membership is required‬

‭Mar. 7-9‬ ‭2025 AAU State Nebraska/Huskerland Duals‬ ‭Kearney‬

‭Mar. 14-16‬ ‭USA State (must qualify at Districts)‬ ‭Grand Island‬
‭*USAW Membership is required‬


